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Public School Enroliments: 1992/93 vs. 1993/94

Sequence: State enroliment comparisons arranged alphabetically.

92/93 93/94 %
State Enroliment Enrollment Variance Variance
Alabama 725,502 730,719 5217 0.72%
Alaska 120,020 121,645 1,625 1.35%
Arizona 669,666* 703,871 34,205 5.11%
Arkansas 441,810 448,587 6,777 1.53%
California 5,121,629* 5,207,435* 85,806 1.68%
Colorado 607,403 621,286 13,883 2.29%
Connecticut 479,657 486,586 '6,929 1.44%
Delaware 103,077 105,184 2,107 2.04%
Dist. of Columbia 81,708 81,914 206 0.25%
Florida 1,958,652* 2,018,728"* 60,076 3.07%
Georgia 1,199,301 1,234,899 35,598 2.97%
Hawaii 175,866 178,275 2,409 1.37%
Idaho 225,759 231,345 5,586 2.47%
Iflinois 1,841,790 1,867,189 25,399 1.38%
Indiana 955,301 963,814 8,513 0.89%
lowa 489,747 496,557 6,810 1.39%
Kansas 448,869 456,293 7,424 1.65%
Kentucky 663,757 675,924 12,167 1.83%
Louisiana 796,987 800,842* 3,855 0.48%
Maine 212,325 213,131 806 0.38%
Maryland 753,194 764,156 10,962 1.46%
Massachusetts 850,258 869,691 19,433 2.29%
Michigan 1,612,502* 1,628,483 15,981 0.99%
Minnesota 786,182 797,580 11,398 1.45%
Mississippi 499,003 504,454 5,451 1.09%
Missouri 831,584 845,794 14,210 1.71%
Montana 157,191 160,421 3,230 2.05%
Nebraska 280,648 282,748 2,100 0.75%
Nevada 219,740* 229,478* 9,738 4.43%
New Hampshire 174,407 178,236 3,829 2.20%
New Jersey 1,135,633* 1,152,412 16,779 1.48%
New Mexico 312,569* 320,020 7,451 2.38%
New York 2,657,250* 2,720,380 63,130 2.38%
*Revised Data
Marke! Data Retrieval 1




Public School Enrollments (continued)

State

North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio

Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania

Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota

Tennessee
Texas
Utah

Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

TOTAL

*Revised Data

92/93
Enroliment

1,113,908*
118,817
1,832,021

621,271
501,1
1,716,947*

144,048
647,886"
134,438

845,629*
3,5608,342*
458,104*

96,338
1,044,852*
875,484

318,928
820,997*
98,931

42,489,072*

93/94
Enroliment

1,133,338*
120,382
1,848,149

632,628
516,100
1,742,800*

145,752
653,657"
138,194

857,360*
3,598,110*
469,893*

98,251
1,065,885
906,588

314,871
840,636*
§9,489

43,280,160*

Variance

18,430
1,665
16,128

11,357
14,956
23,853

1,704
5,771
3,756

11,731
89,768
11,789

1,913
21,033
31,104

(4,057)
19,639
558

791,088

%

Variance

1.74%
1.32%
0.88%

1.83%
2.98%
1.39%

1.18%
0.89%
2.79%

1.39%
2.56%
2.57%

1.99%
2.01%
3.56%

-1.27%
2.39%
0.56%

1.86%

Marke! Dala Retrieval




County Enroliment Increases

Sequence: County enroilment increases arranged in descending order by variance (1,000 students or more).

State

NY
AZ
X

FL
L
CA

FL
CA
TX

FL
X
CA

NV
AZ
CA

CA
CA
WA

CA
NY
NY

MA
WA
uTt

X
NC
CA

NC
CA
TX

GA
MO
GA

WA
CA
TX

County Name

New York
Maricopa
Harris

Broward
Cook
Riverside

Dade
L.os Angeles
Tarrant

Palm Beach
Dallas
Fresno

Clark
Pima
Santa Clara

San Bernardino
San Diego
Pierce

Orange
Westchester
Monroe

Middlesex
King
Sait Lake

El Paso
Meckienburg
Kern

Wake
Alameda
Webb

Fulton
St. Louis
Cobb

Snohomish
San Joaquin
Collin

*Revised Data

92/93
Enzoliment

972,110
377,238
559,052

178,888*
731,875
238,641

296,734*
1,441,306
220,122

117,226
338,021
160,583

135,900
108,576
228,064

308,595
410,304*
107,838

388,106*
111,697
111,992

180,793
221,735
176,319

144,552
78,358
125,864

69,801
189,711
41,186

108,276
143,205
79,798

82,512
98,960
55,441

93/94
Enro'iment

998,438
397,057
573,670

191,547
741,475
247,927

304,442*
1,448,686
227,064

123,788
344,477
166,899

142,000
114,560
233,962

314,476
415,618°
113,073

393,182*
116,542
116,673

185,371
226,236
180,761

148,947
82,461
129,864

73,783
193,622
45,069

112,140
146,950
83,532

86,171
102,583
56,983

Variance

26,328
19,819
14,618

12,659
9,600
9,286

7,708
7,580
6,942

6,562
6,455
6,316

6,100
5984
5,898

5,881
5314
5,235

5,076
4,945
4,681

4,578
4,501
4,442

4,395
4,103
4,000

3,982
3.911
3,883

3,864
3,745
3,734

3,659
3,623
3,542

%
Variance

2.71%
5.25%
2.61%

7.08%
1.31%
3.89%

2.60%
0.53%
3.15%

5.60%
1.91%
3.93%

4.49%
551%
2.59%

1.91%
1.30%
4.85%

1.31%
4.43%
4.18%

2.53%
2.03%
2.52%

3.04%
5.24%
3.18%

5.70%
2.06%
9.43%

3.57%
2.62%
4.68%

4.43%
3.66%
6.39%

Market Data Retrieval




I — T T
I County Enroliment Increases (continued)
92/93 93/94 %
I State County Name Enroliment Enroliment Variance Variance
OK Tulsa 97,420 100,880 3,460 3.55%
IN Marion 119,423 122,849 3,426 2.87%
I IL Du Page 128,252 131,629 3,377 2.63%
NY Nassau 176,117 179,452 3,335 1.89%
TX Montgomery 40,177 43,505 3,328 8.28%
OK Oklahoma 103,448 106,760 3,312 3.20%
X Williamson 38,930 42,212 3,26« 8.43%
I MO St. Charles 36,384 39,653 3,269 8.98%
IL Lake 95,320 98,431 3,111 3.26%
l MI Kent 85,911 89,017 3,106 3.62%
TX Fort Bend 58,085 61,151 3,066 5.28%
CA Tulare 74,754 77.817 3,063 4.10%
l CA Contra Costa 130,247 133,303 3,056 2.35%
MN Dakota 59,243 62,240 2,997 5.06%
l VA Fairfax 134,371 137,359 2,988 2.22%
CR Multnomah 89,093 92,039 2,946 3.31%
cT New Haven 110,499 113,423 2,924 2.65%
l MA Norfolk 82,316 85,189 2,873 3.49%
PA Montgomery 82,101 84,949 2,848 3.47%
NY Erie 139,746 142,591 2,845 2.04%
' co El Paso 75,101 77,922 2,821 3.76%
GA Gwinnett 74,436 77,254 2,818 3.79%
» CA San Mateo 83,465 86,274 2,809 3.37%
| ™ Davidson 66,967 69,752 2.785 4.16%
NM San Juan 24,881 27,605 2,724 10.95%
FL Volusia 51,000 53,700 2,700 5.29%
FL Duval 116,316 119,000 2,684 2.31%
I FL Hillsborough 130,069 132,733 2,664 2.05%
TX Bexar 238,050 240,652 2,602 1.09%
wi Milwaukee 143,797 146,392 2,595 1.80%
l FL Collier 21,582 24,167 2,585 11.98%
NJ Middlesex 90,948 93,515 2,567 2.82%
I KS Johnson 63,444 65,934 2,490 3.92%
FL Orange 111,677 114,138 2,461 2.20%
OH Cuyahoga 192,512 194,959 2,447 1.27%
I M Wayne 343,839* 346,274* 2,435 0.71%

*Revised Data

Market Data Retrieval
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County Enroliment Increases (continued)
92/93 93/94 %
State County Name Enroliment Enroliment Variance Variance
NY Suffolk 220,799 223,208 2,409 1.09%
GA Clayton 35,600 38,000 2,400 6.74%
NY Orange 55,540 57,924 2,384 4.29%
MA Worcester 108,293 110,651 2,358 2.18%
MN Washington 29,201 31,513 2,312 7.92%
MD Baltimore 93,269 95,576 2,307 2.47%
FL Pasco 34,620 36,924 2,304 6.66%
WA Yakima 41,088 43,363 2,275 5.54%
MN Ramsey 75,722 77,985 2,263 2.99%
CA Merced 43,910 46,168 2,258 5.14%
MD Prince Georges 112,750 115,000 2,250 2.00%
WA Benton 24,162 26,408 2,246 9.30%
KY Hardin 21,726 23,971 2,245 10.33%
™ Travis 92,032 94,276 2,244 2.44%
NJ Bergen 101,718 103,933 2,215 2.18%
GA De Kalb 79,130 81,310 2,180 2.75%
X Denton 45,768 47,933 2,165 4.73%
MA Essex 98,419 100,570 2,151 2.19%
AL Madison 39,600 41,749 2,149 5.43%
OR Washington 58,781 60,913 2,132 3.63%
CA Placer 36,149 38,279 2,130 5.89%
WA Clark 49,163 51,279 2,116 4.30%
CA Ventura 115,330 117,439 2,109 1.83%
FL Brevard 60,637 62,732 2,095 3.45%
ID Ada 42,442 44,500 2,058 4.85%
PA Delaware 61,929 63,985 2,056 3.32%
iL will 60,433 62,459 2,026 3.35%
wi Waukesha 53,054 §5,069* 2,015 3.80%
IN Hamilton 22,306 24,318 2,u12 9.02%
PA Berks 56,408 58,400 1,882 3.53%
wi Dane 54,587 56,536 1,948 3.57%
NJ Atlantic 34,307 36,253 1,946 5.67%
NV Washoe 41,331 43,270 1,939 4.69%
NJ Passaic 63,230 65,162 1,932 3.06%
Mi Ottawa 34,140 36,048 1,908 5.59%
X Bell 42,175 44,068 1,893 4.49%

*Ftavised Data

Market Data Retrieval




County Enroliment Increases (continued)

92/93 93/94 %
I State County Name Enroliment Enroliment Variance Variance
CA Sonoma 62,545 64,428 1,883 3.01%
X Galveston 59,889 61,769 1,880 3.14%
l WA Spokane 67,283 69,155 1,872 2.78%
IL Mchenry 32,250 < 34,119 1,869 5.80%
sc Charleston 45,000 46,869 1,869 4.15%
OH Montgomery . 86,924 88,785 1,861 2.14%
OR Lane 46,484 48,342 1,858 4.00%
l OR Clackamas 49,809 51,666 1,857 3.73%
co Larimer 33,618 35,453 1,835 5.46%
' co Arapahoe 81,091 83,797 1,806 2.20%
VA Virginia Bch CDS 74,386 76,188 1,802 2.42%
co Douglas 16,299 18,100 1,801 11.05%
I CA Santa Barbara 54,680 56,467 1,787 3.27%
NJ Monmouth 84,899 86,682 1,783 2.10%
l PA York 49,37, 51,116 1,780 3.61%
NJ Mercer 47,179 48,936 1,757 3.72%
MD Frederick 28,880 30,626 1,746 6.05%
l MA Hampden 69,261 71,024 1,743 2.52%
AL Mobile 65,011 66,740 1,729 2.66%
DE New Castle 59,812 61,526 1,714 2.87%
l AZ Santa Cruz 7,508 9,211 1,703 22.68%
OH Hamilton 126,922 128,608 1,686 1.33%
' AL JeHerson 109,126 110,809 1,683 1.54%
KY Fayette 35,845 37,526 1,681 4.69%
NJ Union 64,971 66,650 1,679 2.58%
VA Chesapeake CDS 31,531* 33,200* 1,669 5.29%
sc Beaufort 14,228 15,860 1,632 11.47%
I MA Suffolk 71,139 72,767 1,628 2.29%
NM Dona Ana 32,394 34,021 1,627 5.02%
FL Lee 44,318 45,942 1,524 3.66%
l TN Montgomery 18,383 20,000 1,617 8.80%
NH Hillsborough 51,843 53,456 1,613 3.11%
l PA Dauphin 35,713 37,2087 1,574 4.41%
PA Philadelphia 200,441 202,000 1,559 0.78%
TX Hidalgo 118,132° 119,676* 1,544 1.31%
Al Providence 80,758 82,201 1,533 1.90%

*Revised Data

' Market Data Retrieval
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l County Enroliment Increases (continued)
92/93 93/94 %
l State County Name Enroliment Enroliment Variance Variance
‘ KY Jefferson 92,131 93,645 1,514 1.64%
! OR Marion 44,814 46,324 1,510 3.37%
l AR Benton 17,242 18,744 1,502 8.71%
VA {.oudoun 15,118 16,612 1,494 9.88%
CA Shasta 28,177 29,669 1,492 5.30%
GA Fayette 13,215 15,400 1,485 10.67%
MN Anoka 55,198 56,675 1,477 2.68%
I VA Henrico 33,945 35,403 1,458 4.30%
GA Columbia 15,000 16,452 1,452 9.68%
I CT Fairfield 114,376 115,818 1,440 1.26%
NJ Hudson 71,369 72,803 1,434 2.01%
IA Polk 54,566 55,988 1,422 2.61%
I FL Escambia 43,640 45,028 1,388 3.18%
CcT Hartford 125,260 126,647 1,387 1.11%
NC Cumberland 50,807 52,193 1,386 2.73%
l MD Harford 33,620 34,974 1,354 4.03%
NC Randolph 17,010 18,356 1,346 7.91%
l FL Leon 28,316 29,622 1,306 4.61%
GA Paulding 8,199 9,490 1,291 15.75%
MA Plymouth 73,840 75,125 1,285 1.74%
I NH Rockingham 33,429 34,710 1,281 3.83%
CcO Adams 48,678 49,943 1,265 2.60%
I VA Hampton CDS 25,974 27,237 1,263 4.86%
AZ Mohave 18,182 19,437 1,255 6.90%
OH Warren 20,344 21,594 1,250 6.14%
I X Jefterson 45,563 46,812 1,249 2.74%
OR Jackson 25,802 27,048 1,246 4.83%
I OH Franklin 156,137 157,381 1,244 0.80%
LA St. Tammany 28,762 30,000 1,238 4.30%
GA Hall 17,348 18,585 1,237 7.13%
= VA Chesterfleld 46,792 48,010 1,218 2.60%
PA Lancaster 63,154 64,371 1,217 1.93%
l PA Allegheny 167,052 168,261 1,209 0.72%
NY Onondaga 75,956 77,160 1,204 1.59%
CO Boulder 39,695 40,876 1,181 2.98%
l X Cameron 77.182 78,340 1,158 1.50%
Marke! Data Retrieval 7
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I County Enroliment Increases (continued)

92/93 93/94 %
State County Name Enroliment Enroliment Variance Variance

VA Stafford 13,100 14,255 1,155 8.82%
X Ector 26,848 28,000 1,152 4.29%
NY Niagara 34,982 36,127 1,145 3.27%

MA Bristol 80,977 82,108 1,131 1.40%
WA Whatcom 21,100 22,229 1,129 5.35%
FL Hernando 13,351 14,463 1,112 8.33%

MS De Soto 13,902 15,000 1,098 7.90%
FL St. Johns 12,907 14,000 1,093 8.47%
KY Hopkins 13,500 14,590 1,090 8.07%

AR Washington 20,542 21,631 1,089 5.30%
CA Solano 64,326 65,408 1,082 1.68%
CA Butte 31,208 32,281 1,073 3.44%

NY Ulster 26,844 27,916 1,072 3.99%
N Williamson 16,282 17,350 1,068 6.56%
TN Rutherford 23,265 24,326 1,061 4.56%

GA Henry 12,502 13,561 1,059 8.47%
FL Marion 30,788 31,840 1,052 3.42%

l OH Clark 25,913 26,954 1,041 4.02%

GA Cherokee 16,694 17,725 1,031 6.18%
VA Prince William 52,682 53,711 1,029 1.95%
NY Steuben 20,214 21,241 1,027 5.08%

CA E! Dorado 25,461 26,487 1,026 4.03%
NC Buncombe 26,653 27,677 1,024 3.84%
1A Linn 29,012 30,030 1,018 3.51%

NY St. Lawrence 20,204 21,220 1,016 5.03%
MA Barnstable 28,040 29,052 1,012 3.61%
FL St. Lucie 22,692 23,700 1,008 4.44%

NC Nash 17,000 18,000 1,000 5.88%
VA Newport News CD& 31,060 32,000 1,000 3.23%

l Market Data Retrieval

i
b




e R ——
County Enrollment Variances

Sequence: County enrollment variances (1,000 students or more) are arranged in descending order of variance within
each state.

l 92/93 93/94 %
. State County Name Enroliment Enroliment Variance Variance
AL Madison 39,600 41,749 2,149 5.43%
AL Mobile 65,011 66,740 1,729 2.66%
l AL Jefferson 109,126 110,809 1,683 1.54%
AR Benton 17,242 18,744 1,502 8.71%
l AR Washington 20,542 21,631 1,089 5.30%
AZ Maricopa 377,238 397,057 19,819 5.25%
A2 Pima 108,576 114,560 5,984 5.81%
. AZ Santa Cruz 7,508 9,211 1,703 22.68%
AZ Mohave 18,182 19,437 1,255 6.90%
l CA Riverside 238,641 247,927 9,286 3.89%
CA Los Angeles 1,441,306 1,448,886 7,580 0.53%
CA Fresno 160,583 166,899 6,316 3.93%
CA Santa Clara 228,064 233,962 5,898 2.59%
I CA San Bernardino 308,595 314,476 5,881 1.91%
CA San Diego 410,304* 415,618" 5,314 1.30%
CA Orange 388,106* 393,182* 5,076 1.31%
l CA Kern 125.864 129,864 4,000 3.18%
CA Alameda 189,711 193,622 3,911 2.06%
CA San Joaquin 98,860 102,583 3,623 3.66%
l CA Tulare 74,754 77,817 3,063 4.10%
CA Contra Costa 130,247 133,303 3,056 2.35%
CA San Mateo 83,465 86,274 2,809 3.37%
CA Merced 43,910 46,168 2,258 5.14%
l CA Placer 36,149 38,279 2,130 5.89%
CA Ventura 115,330 117,439 2,109 1.83%
CA Sonoma 62,545 €4,428 1,883 3.01%
I CA Santa Barbara 54,680 56,467 1,787 3.27%
CA Shasta 28,177 29,669 1,492 5.30%
CA Solano 64,326 65,408 1,082 1.68%
CA Butte 31,208 32,281 1,073 3.44%
. CA El Dorado 25,461 26,487 1,026 4,03%
r cO El Paso 756,101 77,922 2,821 3.76%
‘ co Larimer 33,618 35,453 1,835 5.46%
coO Arapahoe 81,991 83,797 1,806 2.20%
(010 Douglas 16,299 18,100 1,801 11.05%
l co Adams 48,678 49,943 1,265 2.60%
cO Boulder 39,695 40,876 1,181 2.98%
CcT New Haven 110,499 113,423 2,924 2.65%
' CT Fairfisld 114,378 115,818 1,440 1.26%
CT Harttord 125,260 126,647 1,387 1.11%
DE New Castle 59,812 61,526 1,714 2.87%
*Revised Data
Market Data Retrieval °]
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l County Enroliment Variances (continued)
I 92/93 93/94 %
l State County Name Enroliment Enroliment Variance Variance
FL Broward 178,888° 191,547 12,659 7.08%
FL Dade 296,734 304,442* 7,708 2.60%
l FL Palm Beach 117.226 123,788 6,562 5.60%
FL Volusia 51,000 53,700 2,700 5.29%
‘ FL Duval 116,316 119,000 2,684 2.31%
FL Hillsborough 130,069 132,733 2,664 2.05%
l FL Collier 21,582 24,167 2,585 11.98%
FL Orange 111,677 114,138 2,461 2.20%
FL Pasco 34,620 36,924 2,304 6.66%
l FL Brevard 60,637 62,732 2,085 3.45%
FL Lee 44,318 45,942 1,624 3.66%
FL Escambla 43,640 45,028 1,388 3.18%
FL Leon 28,316 29,622 1,306 4.61%
FL Hernando 13,351 14,463 1,112 8.33%
FL St. Johns 12,907 14,000 1,093 8.47%
FL Marion 30,788 31,840 1,052 3.42%
l FL St. Lucie 22,682 23,700 1,008 4.44%
GA Fuiton 108,276 112,140 3,864 3.57%
l GA Cobb 79,798 83,532 3,734 4.68%
GA Gwinnett 74,436 77,254 2,818 3.79%
GA Claylon 38,600 38,000 2,400 6.74%
GA De Kalb 79,130 81,310 2,180 2.75%
GA Fayette 13,915 15,400 1,485 10.67%
GA Columbia 15,000 16,452 1,452 9.68%
GA Paulding 8,199 9,490 1,291 15.75%
' GA Hall 17,348 18,585 1,237 7.13%
GA Henry 12,602 13,561 1,059 8.47%
GA Cherokes 16,694 17,725 1,031 6.18%
I 1A Polk 54,668 55,988 1,422 2.61%
1A Linn 20,012 30,030 1,018 3.51%
l 1D "Ada 42,442 44,500 2,058 4.85%
IL Cook 731,876 741,475 9,600 1.31%
I iL Du Page 128,252 131,629 3,377 2.63%
IL Lake 86,320 98,431 3,111 3.26%
IL Wil 60,433 62,459 2,026 3.35%
l IL Mchanry 32,260 34,119 1,869 5.80%
IN Marion 119,423 122,849 3,426 2.87%
l IN Hamiiton 22,306 24,318 2,012 9.02%
KS Johnsan 63,444 65,934 2,480 3.92%
*Revised Data
Market D;!; ;?é}rlévul 10
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County Enrollment Variances (continued)

State

KY
KY
KY
KY

County Name

Hardin
Fayette
Jefferson
Hopkins

St. Tammany

Middlesex
Norfolk
Worcaster
Essex
Hampden
Suffolk
Plymouth
Bristol
Barnstable

Baltimore
Prince Georges
Frederick
Harford

Kent
Wayne
Otiawa

Dakota
Washington
Ramsey
Anoka

St. Louis
St. Charles

De Soto

Mecklenburg
Wake
Cumberland
Randolph
Buncombe
Nash

Hilisbarough
Rockingham

‘Havised ata

Murkot Data Retrieval

92/93

Enroliment

21,726
35,845
92,131
13,500

28,762

180,793
82,316
108,293
98,419
69,281
71,139
73,840
80,977
28,040

93,269
112,750
28,880
33,620

85,911

343,839"

34,140

59,243
29,201
76,722
55,198

143,205
36,384

13,902

78,358
69,801
50,807
17,010
26,653
17,000

51,843
33,429

Enroliment

93/94

23,971
37,526
93,645
14,590

30,000

185,371
85,189
110,651
100,570
71,024
72,767
75,125
82,108
29,052

95,576
115,000
30,626
34,974

89,017
346,274"
36,048

62,240
31,513
77,985
56,675

146,950
39,653

15,000

82,461
73,783
52,193
18,356
27,677
18,000

53,456
34,710

Variance

2,245
1,681
1,514
1,090

1,238

4,578
2,873
2,358
2,181
1,743
1,628
1,285
1,131
1,012

2,307
2,250
1,746
1,354

3,106
2,435
1,908

2,997
2,312
2,263
1,477

3,745
3,268

1,098

4,103
3,982
1,386
1,346
1,024
1,000

1,613
1,281

%
Varlance

10.33%
4,69%
1.64%
8.07%

4.30%

2.53%
3.49%
2.18%
2.19%
2.52%
2.29%
1.74%
1.40%
3.61%

2.47%
2.00%
6.05%
4.03%

3.62%
0.71%
5.68%

6.06%
7.92%
2.99%
2.68%

2.62%
8.898%

7.890%

5.24%
8.70%
2.73%
7.91%
3.64%
5.88%

3N11%
3.83%




l County Enrollment Variances (continued)

l 92/93 93/94 %
l State County Name Enroliment Enroliment Variance Variance
NJ Middlesex 90,948 93,515 2,567 2.82%
NJ Bergen 101,718 103,933 2,215 2.18%
l NJ Atlantic 34,307 36,253 1,046 5.67%
NJ Passaic 63,230 65,162 1,932 3.06%
NJ Monmouth 84,899 86,682 1,783 2.10%
. NJ Mercer 47,179 48,936 1,757 3.72%
l NJ Union 64,971 56,650 1,679 2.58%
NJ Hudson 71,369 72,803 1,434 2.01%
I NM San Juan 24,881 27,605 2,724 10.95%
NM Dona Ana 32,394 34,021 1,627 5.02%
I NV Clark 135,900 142,000 6,100 4.49%
NV Washoa 41,331 43,270 1,939 4.69%
NY New York 972,110 998,438 26,328 2.71%
l NY Waestchester 111,597 116,542 , 4,945 4.43%
NY Monroe 111,992 116,673 4,681 4.18%
NY Nassau 176,117 179,452 3,335 1.89%
I NY Erie 139,746 142,591 2,845 2.04%
NY Suffolk 220,799" 223,208* 2,409 1.09%
NY Orange 55,540 57,924 2,384 4.29%
l NY Onondaga 75,956 77,160 1,204 1.58%
NY Niagara 34,982 36,127 1,145 3.27%
NY Ulster 26,844 27,916 1,072 3.99%
NY Steuben 20,214 21,241 1,027 5.08%
l NY St, Lawrence 20,204 21,220 1,016 5.03%
OH Cuyahoga 192,512 194,959 2,447 1.27%
I OH Montgomery 86,924 88,785 1,861 2.14%
OH Hamilton 126,922 128,608 1,686 1.33%
OH Warren 20,344 21,594 1,250 6.14%
OH Franklin 156,137 157,381 1,244 0.80%
l OH Clark 25,913 26,954 1,041 4.02%
OK Tulsa 97,420 100,880 3,460 3.55%
l OK  Oklahoma 103,448 106,760 3,312 3.20%
OR Multnomah 89,093 92,039 2,946 3.31%
I OR Washington 58,781 60,913 2132 3.63%
OR Lane 46,484 48,342 1,858 4.00%
OR Clackamas 49,809 51,666 1,857 3.73%
OR Marion 44,814 46,324 1,510 3.37%
I OR Jackson 26,802 27,048 1,246 4.83%
*Hevised Data
l Market Data Retrieval
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County Enroliment Variances (continued)

92/03 93194 %
Siate County Name Enrollment Enroliment Variance Variance

PA Montgomery 82,101 84,949 2,848 3.47%
PA Delaware 61,929 63,985 2,056 3.32%
PA Bearks 586,408 58,400 1,992 3.53%
PA York 49,336 51,116 1,780 361%
PA Dauphin 35,713 37,287 1,574 4.41%
PA Philadelphia 200,441 202,000 1,559 0.78%
PA Lancaster 63,154 64,371 1,217 1.93%
PA Allegheny 167,052 168,261 1,209 0.72%

Ri Providence 80,758 82,291 1,533 1.90%

SC Charleston 45,000 46,869 1,869 4.15%
SC Beaufort 14,228 15,860 1,632 11.47%

™ Davidson 66,967 69,752 2,785 4.16%
™ Montgomery 18,383 20,000 1617 8.80%
™ Williamson 16,282 17,350 1,068 6.56%
™ Rutherford 23,265 24,326 1,061 4.56%

X Tarrant 220,122 227,064 6,942 3.15%
TX Dallas 338,021 344,477° 6,456 1.91%
TX El Paso 144,552 148,947 4,395 3.04%
TX Webb 41,186 45,069 3,883 9.43%
TX Collin 55,447 58,983 3,642 6.39%
™ Montgomery 40,177 43,505 3,328 8.28%
X Willlamson 38,930 42,212 3,282 8.43%
TX Fort Bend 58,085 61,151 3,066 5.28%
™ Bexar 238,050 240,652 2,602 1.09%
X Travis 92,032 94,276 2,244 2.44%
X Denton 45,768 47,933 2,165 4.73%
TX Bell 42,175 44 068 1,893 4.49%
TX Galveston 59,889 61,769 1,880 3.14%
X Hidalgo 118,132° 119,676* 1,544 1.31%
X Jetferson 45,563 46,812 1,249 2.74%
TX Camaron 77,182 78,340 1,168 1.50%
T Ector 26,848 28,000 1,162 4.29%

ut Salt Lake 176,319 180,761 4,442 2.52%

VA Falrfax 134,371 137,359 2,988 2.22%
VA Virginia Bch COS 74,386 76,188 1,802 2.42%
VA Chesapeake CDS 31,531* 33,200° 1,669 5.29%
VA Loudoun 15,118 16,612 1,494 9.88%
VA Henrlco 33,945 35,403 1,458 4.30%
VA Hampton CDS 25,974 27,237 1,263 4,86%

*Revised Data

l TX Harris 559,052 573,670 14,618 2.61%
¥

l Market Data Retrioval
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County Enroliment Variances (continued)

92/93 93/94 %
State County Name Enroliment Enroliment Variance Variance

VA Chesterfield 46,792 48,010 1,218 2.60%
VA Stafford 13,100 14,255 1,155 8.82%
VA Prince William 52,682 53,711 1,029 1.95%
VA Newport News CDS 31,000 32,000 1,000 3.23%

WA Pierce 107,838 113,073 5,235 4.86%
WA King 221,735 226,236 4,501 2.03%
WA Snohomish 82,512 86,171 3,659 4.43%
WA Yakima 41,088 43,363 2,276 5.54%
WA Benton 24,162 26,408 2,246 9.30%
WA Clark 49,163 51,279 2,118 4.30%
WA Spokane 67,283 69,155 1,872 2.78%
WA Whatcom 21,100 22,229 1,129 5.35%

wi Milwaukee 143,797 146,392 2,595 1.80%
I wi Waukesha 53,054" 55,069" 2,015 3.80%

wi Dane 54,587 56,536 1,949 3.57%

*Reviesd Data

l Markar ()am Rarrrmal
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